
From: jeffrey E. <jeevacation@gmail.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, September 4, 2018 12:28 PM 
To: Richard Kahn 
Subject: Re: Solar down on gsj 

start 25k at open. 

On Tue, Sep 4, 2018 at 8:25 AM, Richard Kahn <=pan dir="ltra 
<mailto: >  wrote: 

Yes very relaxing vacation. 
Thank =ou. 

I will put in stock orders this am. Regarding=150,000 Carvana purchase shall we use a limit, vwap or use trader 
discreti=n? Stock closed at 64.74. Please advise. Thank you. 

Richard Kahn 
HBRK Associates Inc. 
575 Lexingto= Avenue, 4th Floor 

<https://maps.google.com/?q=575-Elexington+Avenue,+=th+Floor+New+York,+NY+10022&entry=gmail&source=g> 
New York, NY 10022 
Phone 
Fax 
Cell 917-414-75=4 

On Sep 4, 2018, at 8:19 AM, jeffrey E. <jeevacation@gmail.com</=» wrote: 

=ur 20 kw gnerator on site? after you deal wtih them with=the barge dock , r o etc. we can have a call 
with all . =C24, welcome home did you have a nice vacation. 

On Tue, Sep 4, =018 at 8:12 AM, Richard Kahn < 
<mailto 

I will schedul= a call today with Brian and brad unless you prefer Darren to write letter= Please 
advise. Thank you. 

Rich=rd Kahn 
HBRK Associates Inc.</=iv> 
575 Lexington Avenue, 4th Floor 

<https://maps.google.com/?q=3D575+Lexington+Avenue,+4th+Floor+New+York,+NY+10022&entry=gmai I &=source=g> 
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New York, NY 10022 
<https://maps.google.com/?q=575+L=xin ton+Avenue,+4th+Floor+New+York,+NY+10022&entry=gmail&source=3Dg> 

Pho 
Fax 
Cell 

Begin forwarded message: 

>=br>Cc: Brian Walden < 
<mailto > &=t;, 

Subject: Re: Friday Jun 

week 

<=iv>From: brice gordon < 
Date: September 4= 2018 at 7:58:51 AM EDT 
To: Brad Spernak 

<mailto > > 

= target=», michael glidden 
mailto 

</=iv> 

it went down prior to weekend,=i thought was due to the bad weather thursday last 

wrote: 

Evening Bric=, 

Dan will be there in the morning. We'll=be at the office at 7 and send him to a 
Redhook by 8. I'll ask him=to coordinate directly with you once we meet. 

Thank You, 

Brian Walden 
ProSolar Ameri=a, Ilc 
Director of Oper • 
c. 

<mailto:bgordon.lsj=gmail.com» wrote: 

<=div> 

Good Evening 

The sol=r system is down on GSJ 
No power Sunny islands 
S=nny boys seem to be in alarm 
Cluster box no power 
Plea=e advise as to Dans schedule 
Regards Brice 
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Sent from my iPhone 

On Jul 11, 2018, at 2:10 PM, M=rcelo «mailto 
> wrote: 

G=od Afternoon Richard, 

Please see the below email containing Dan4fr=804>s summary of what actions 
he performed on his last visit to GS.I4=A0 

Re=ards, 

Marcelo Perez</=> 

Project Manager 

<401A334B=BB040D0BBA29AA3089AB844[4315691.jpg> 

www.prosola=america.com <http://www.prosolara=erica.com/> 

=blockquote style="border:none;border-left:solid ttcccccc 1.0pt;padding:0c= 
0cm 0cm 6.0pt;margin-left:4.8pt;margin-right:0cm"> 

From: Dan Prosolar 
<=>Sent: Wednesday, July 11, 2018 1:10 PM 
To: Marcelo 
Subject:=Re: FW: Friday June 29th 

Good afternoon=all, sorry for the delay my email had an issue and became 
unlinked so I wa=n't receiving these untill now. Regarding GSJ here is what4)=99s been achieved. 

-all Aquion battery modules =re wired to bypass the corroded, water damaged 
circuit boards that could i=terfere with charging profiles. 

<= class="MsoNormal"> 
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<=div> 

-sunny islands (6) we=e downgraded to firmware version 6.0.02. This was done 
to allow a broader,=linear,  charge profile to be set 

<= class="MsoNormal"> 

<=div> 

-charging parameters =re now based on voltage set points rather than state of 
charge calculation= done internally with different references. 

=/div> 

=/span> 

-max char=e voltage has been set to 58.5V and the batteries will not stop 
charging u=till a voltage 1.5V over the set limit is a achieved for 15 seconds. This =ives them the ability to serpase the 
previous charge voltage of 56.7VQ=AO 

- the main issue that caused so much down time before wa= as follows. A target 
charge voltage that matched the Aquion batteries was=not possible with the previous profile. Compiled on that was 
faulty Aquion=circuit boards preventing the batteries from properly charging to a suitab=e voltage. Aquion, as we know, 
is no more, so it's impossible to o=tain replacement parts. Aquions bms never met the as advertised performanc= and 
created more issues than we could have imagined. In short, the change= I made allowed for a higher, more suitable 
battery voltage to be achieved=and prevents the premature shut down we saw before. 

<=> 

Again, sorry for the delay, hope all is well r/p> 

Thanks <=u> 

Dan Chrisman 

Senior Technical Specialist 

P=osolar LLC 

From: =/span>Richard Kahn <mailto 
Sent: Wednesday, July 11, 2018=10:30 AM 
To: Brian Prosolar <mailto > 

> 
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<mailto 

Cc: Brad Spernak michael glidden 
; Brice Gordon <mailto > ; 

> <=r>Subject: Re: Friday June 29th 

can we do thursday morning or anytim= friday 

when can expect Dan's summary? 

please advise 

t=ank you 

Richard Kahn 

575 Lexington 
<https://maps.google.com/?q=575+L=xington+Avenue+4th+Floor+New+York,+NY+10022&entry=gmail&source=3Dg> 
Avenue 4th Floor 
<https://maps.goog=e.com/?q=575+Lexington+Avenue+4th+Floor+New+York,+NY+10022&entry=g=ail&source=g> 

New York, NYQ=A010022=/a> 
tel 
fax 
cell 

<https://maps.google.com/?q=575+Lexington+Avenue+4th+Floor+N=w+York,+NY+10022&entry=gmail&source= 
g> 

We're still evaluating but all is functioning as intended f=r the moment. 
Additional monitoring and confirmation are needed since the =eather over the last week has been extremely cloudy. 
</=pan> 

Would it be=possible to have our call on Thurs. afternoon at 3 EST? 

<=> 

Regards, 

Brian Walden 
ProSolar =merica, llc 

Director of Operations 

=p class="MsoNormal">c. 

=/div> 

<=> 
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<mailto: 

<https://maps.google 
Avenue 4th Floor 
<https://maps.go=gle. 

<https://maps.google 

On Jul 10, 2018, at 1:50 PM, Richard =ahn < 
>  wrote: 

i have not yet heard back from anyone on a time to sp=ak 

Richard Kah= 
HBRK Associates Inc. 
575 Lexington 

.com/?q=5=5+Lexington+Avenue+4th+Floor+New+York,+NY+10022&entry=gmail&sour=e=g> 

com/?q=575+Lexington+Avenue+4th+Floor+New+York,+NY+10022&entry=3Dgmail&source=g> 
New York, NY1=022 

.com/?q=575+Lexington+Avenue+4th+Flo=r+New+York,+NY+10022&entry=gmail&source=g> 
tel 
fax 
cell 

=n Jun 29, 2018, at 1:36 PM, Brian Prosolar < 
> wrote= 

Afternoon Rich, 

I believe the normal boat arrival =ime is 8 or 8:30 a.m. in Redhook. 

Dan will be there.<=u> 

=u> 

Regards, 

=p class="MsoNormal">Brian Walden 
ProSolar Americ=, Ilc 

Director of Operations 

c. 

=/div> 

=/span> 
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On Jun 29, 2018, at 1:20 PM, Richard Kahn &=t 
<mailto: >  wrote: 

please confirm what time you will be arriving at GSJ on Mon=ay 

Afternoon Richard, 

We're still trying to have a fi=al discussion with Stefan as well as track down 
multiple 128MB or smaller =D cards to reboot the Sunnyboy inverters. We're moving as quickly =s we can in order to 
execute the conversion plan but it looks like we have=to push to Monday. Dan has shown Michael how to get the system 
back up and=operating in the event of it dropping offline and that is working for the =nterim. 

Regards, 

<=a» wrote: 

please confirm that you will be at GSJ tomorrow to work on the Solar<=u> 

thank=you 

chttps://maps.google. 
Avenue 4th Floor 
chttps://maps.google. 

<https://maps.goo=le 
10022 

<mailto 

Richard Kahn 
HBRK Associa=es Inc. 
575 Lexington 

com/?q=575+Lexington+Aven=e+4th+Floor+New+York,+NY+10022&entry=gmail&source=g> 

com/?q=575=Lexington+Avenue+4th+Floor+New+York,+NY+10022&entry=gmail&source=3Dg> 
New York, NY 

.com/?q=575+Lexington+Avenue+4th+Floor+New+York,+NY+10022&entry==mail&source=g> 

the visit and will try to expedite. <=> 

tee 
fax
cell 

=/span> 

<=> 

On Jun 25, 2018, at =:27 PM, Brian Prosolar < 
> wrote: 

I want to ensure we have the PCB bypass discussion wi=h the engineers prior to 
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Brian Walden 
EE/RE Consultant 
C. 

‹ > 

</=iv> 

=/u> 

On Jun 25, 2018, at 5:05 PM, Richard Ka=n < 
<mailto: >  wrote: 

<=pan lang="en-VI">we are without any solar currently=/p> 

can you please try to =ave dan come sooner 

thank you 

=div> 

Richard Kahn 
HBRK Associates Inc. 
575 Lexington 

<https://=aps.google.com/?q=575+Lexington+Avenue+4th+Floor+New+York,+NY+10022&=ntry=gmail&source=g> 
Avenue 4th F=oor 

New York, NY 
<https://maps.google.com/?q=575+Lexington+Avenue+4t=+Floor+New+York,+NY+10022&entry=gmail&source=g> 
10022 
<https://maps.google.com/?q=575+Lexin=ton+Avenue+4th+Floor+New+York,+NY+10022&entry=gmail&source=g> 

tel 
fax 
cell= 

wrote: 
On Jun 25, 2018, at 4:31 PM, Brian Prosolar 

=span lang="en-W> 

Afternoon Richard, 

<=span> 

I have Dan on th= schedule to head to GSJ on Friday. 
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Regards, <=u> 

=u> 

Brian Walden 

ProSolar America, LIc 

Dir. of Oper=tions 

On Jun 25, 2018, at 3:30 PM, Richard Kahn < 
<mailto > w=ote: 

can you please advise when your men can come in an= fix our solar system 
thank you 

Richard Kahn 
HBRK Associates =nc. 
=75 Lexington Avenue 4th Floor 

chttps://maps.google.com/?q=575+Lexington+Avenue+4th+Fl=or+New+York,+NY+10O22&entry=gmail&source=g> 
New York, NY 10022 

<https://maps.google.com/?q=3D575+Lexington+Avenue+4th+Floor+New+York,+NY+10022&entry=gmail8trource=g> 
tel 

cell 

=h3> 

</=iv> 

=span lang="en-Vr> 

<=0> 

</=> 

<=p> 

</a 
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</=iv> 

<401A334B1BB040DOBBA29AA=089AB844(4315691.jpg> 

adiv> 

Prosolar Systems 

Caribbea=: 
Florida: 

<https://www.facebook.com/ProSolar=ystems/> 
chttps://=witter.com/prosolaramerica?lang=en> <https://www.instagram.com/prosolarsystemsusvi/> 
chttps://www.linkedin.comhompany/prosolar-systems> 

Prosolar Systems 

Caribbea=: 
Florida: 

<https://www.facebook.com/ProSolar=ystems/> 
<https://=witter.com/prosolaramerica?lang=en> <https://www.instagram.com/prosolarsystemsusvi/> 
chttps://www.linkedin.com/=ompany/prosolar-systems> 

Brice Gordon 
The Saint James Group 
USVI 

Ph: 

=C24> please note 

The information contained in this communic=tion is 
confidential, may be attorney-client privileged, may 
constit=te inside information, and is intended only for 
the use of the addresse=. It is the property of 
JEE 
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Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying =1 this 
communication or any part thereof is strictly prohibited 
and =ay be unlawful. If you have received this 
communication in error, pleas= notify us immediately by 
return e-mail or by e-mail to jeevacation@gmail.com, and<=r>destroy this 

communication and all copies thereof, 
including all atta=hments. copyright -all rights reserved 

<=iv dir="ltr"> please note 
<=iv>The information contained in this communication is 
confidential, may=be attorney-client privileged, may 
constitute inside information, and i= intended only for 
the use of the addressee. It is the property of 
J=E 
Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying of this 
communication or a=y part thereof is strictly prohibited 
and may be unlawful. If you have =eceived this 
communication in error, please notify us immediately by 
jeevacation@gmail.com <mailto:jeevacation@gmail.com> , and 
destroy this communication=and all copies thereof, 
including all attachments. copyright -all right= reserved 

--000000000000790fe005750ac800-- conversation-id 329461 date-last-viewed 0 
date-received 1536064057 flags 8590195713 remote-id 850708 
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